01-30-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011459 FRAME: 0881** 

## TO1599385 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	omerks : Please re		and original docume	ent(s) or conv(ies)
	Conveya		ied original docume	enu(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	Conveya	Assignment	Cammie.	Agreement <sup>a</sup>
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)	124	Assignment	☐ Security	Agreement
Document ID #		License	☐ Change of	of Name
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	☐ Other	9/7
Reel # Frame #		Merger	U Offici _	
Corrective Document			U.S. Government	
Reel # Frame #		•	Y by U.S. Government Ag	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Attorney Docket No: 004565.P001		Depar	tmental File Sec	ret File
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if addit	tional names of con-	veying parties attached	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (1st party) LUNETTA, Larry				01/05/2001
Name (2nd party) JONES, Eliott		Nal	750/110	01/05/2001
Name (3rd party)		011	7 70678	
Name (4th party)				
Name (5th Party)				
Name (line 1) Branders.com, Inc. Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware  Address (line 1) 355 Lakeside Drive, Suite 100  Address (line 2) Foster City City	Califo State/Coun		04404	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress		Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.
(Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled	d in the United States)	•		
Name			HOE	8
Address (line 1)				**
Address (line 2)				<del>20</del> <del>20</del> <del>20</del> <del>20</del> <del>20</del> <del>20</del> <del>20</del> <del>20</del>
Address (line 3)	FOR OFFICE US			₩. ₩.
				0000055
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office (10651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informa REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT Mail documents to the Commissioner of Patents	tion Collection Budget Pack S.TO THIS ADDRESS.	kage 0031-0027, 1 200	etion to	including time for reviewing tand Trademark Office, Chief Paperwork Reduction Project Practice. DOMOT SEND
Commissioner of Patents	and I was		PATEN	

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

			PATENT
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(408) 720-8300
Name And	re L. Marais		
Address (line 1) BLA	KELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO	OR & ZAFMAN	,
Address (line 2) 1279	Oakmead Parkway		
Address (line 3) Sunr	nyvale, CA 94085-4040		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Ente		of the attached conveyance document.	# 4
Application Num	ber (s) or Patent Numbe	er (s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number (	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	numbers for the same property).
Patent App	lication Number (s)	Patent	Number (s)
			Month Day Year
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Is signed by the first named exe	Patent Application, enter the date the ecuting inventor.	01/05/2001
Patent Cooperatio			
_	oplication number only if a	PCT PCT	PCT
U.S. Applica assigned.	tion Number has not been	PCTPCT	PCT
Number of Prope	rties En	ter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	hod of Payment: Encl	losed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗖	
Dep (Ent	osit Account er for payment by deposit acc	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the ac	count.)
(Lin	or for purjus	Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2000
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Si	gnature	lief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any
To the best	of my knowledge and be ny is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit a	ecount are authorized, w
indicated h	erein.	1, 1, 10, 11	1.1
		Mil. W. II. khl	1/10/2000
Stephen M. De	Klerk 46,503	Cianature	/ / Date
Name of Pers	on Signing Registration	OH 140.	action to:
		and a with required cover sheet(s) inform	<u>]</u> ation to.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011459 FRAME: 0882

Attorne	y's Docket	
No ·	004565 P001	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT

(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable	a consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
in consideration of good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged, We					
the undersigned, Larry Lunetta and Eliott J	Jones				
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Brande	ers.com, Inc.				
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principal place of business at				
United States and all foreign countries, in and	California 94404 ("Assignee"), sentatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the d to any and all improvements that are disclosed in hat has been executed by the undersigned prior indicated below and is entitled				
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENE	ERATING COMPOSITE IMAGES				
	;				
prosecution applications, continuation-in-par applications, reissue applications, reexamina that have been or shall be filed in the United improvements; and in and to all original pater	al applications, continuation applications, continued t applications, substitute applications, renewal ations, extensions, and all other patent applications. States and all foreign countries on any of said ants, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and all in the United States and all foreign countries on priority resulting from the filing of said United States				

application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Invento	r: Please S	Sign <u>and Date</u>	Below:		Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
	, 20				, 20
Date		Name: Larry L	unetta		Date
フ <u></u> への5 Date	, 20 <u>01</u>	Name: Eliott J	orles	-	Jan 05, 2001 Date
Date	_, 20	Name:		-	, 20 Date
Date	_, 20	Name:		-	, 20 Date
Date	_, 20	Name:		-	, 20 Date
Date	_, 20	Name:		-	, 20 Date
State of:		SS. B 1 L	os Angeles, CA 9002: 408) 720-8598	ever 5-10	th Floor 26
On this	se name(s)		, before me, appeared to me on the basis of s cribed to the within ins	satis trum	factory evidence to be the ent, and acknowledged that
Notary	/'s Signature		- <del>-</del>		

- 2 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Attorney's Docket
-------------------

## ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Monney & Dooner	<u> </u>
No.: <u>004565.P001</u>	(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application

No.: <u>004565.P001</u> (F0)	r Execution Prior to Filing Patent Application)
In consideration of goo	d and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We	
the undersigned, <u>Larry Lune</u>	etta and Elliot Jones
hereby sell, assign, and transf	er to <u>Branders.com, Inc.</u>
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principal place of business at
and its successors, assigns, a United States and all foreign of the application for the United S	nd legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior h on the dates indicated below and is entitled
METHOD AND APPARATUS	S FOR GENERATING COMPOSITE IMAGES
continued prosecution applications renewal applications, reissue applications that have been or any of said improvements; and	and all divisional applications, continuation applications, tions, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on d in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination hat have been or shall be issued in the United States and all overments; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the olication;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all generally assist said Assignee, its relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its relating to said improvements and maintaining proper patent protection successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for for said improvements on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Invento	r: Please S	ign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Jun 5	20.01	Jarry mello	In 5,2001
Date	_,	Name: Larry Lunetta	Date
Jan 5	20.01	Steen	Jay 5, 2001
Date	., 200,	Name: Elliot Jones	Date
	00		
Date	_, 20	Name:	, 20
Date	_, 20	Name:	, 20
Date		rading.	
	_, 20	N	, 20
Date		Name:	Date
	_, 20		, 20
Date		Name:	Date
State of:		12400 Wilshire Blvd., Sev Los Angeles, CA 90025-1 (408) 720-8598	enth Floor 026
On this the undersign [] personal person(s) whe that WITNESS m	eyecuted	20, before me, Public, personally appeared me [] proved to me on the basis of sa ) subscribed to the within instr it. official seal.	tisfactory evidence to be the ument, and acknowledged
Nota	ry's Signatu	re	

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

**RECORDED: 01/10/2001**